### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ZODIAC		04/21/2010	CORPORATION: FRANCE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ZODIAC AEROSPACE	
Street Address:	61, RUE PIERRE CURIE	
City:	78370 PLAISIR	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FRANCE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number: 2950801		MASTERING THE ELEMENTS

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: (703)739-9577

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-739-4900

Email: btaylor@stites.com

Correspondent Name: BREWSTER TAYLOR

Address Line 1: 1199 NORTH FAIRFAX STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 900

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314-1437

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: T06694US00

#### DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: BREWSTER TAYLOR

Address Line 1: 1199 NORTH FAIRFAX STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 900

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314-1437

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004517 FRAME: 0476

440.00

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brewster Taylor	
Signature:	/BT/	
Date:	04/07/2011	
Total Attachments: 0		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004517 FRAME: 0477

### **THIS**

## **PAGE**

# **INTENTIONALLY**

**LEFT** 

**BLANK** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 004517 FRAME: 0478

**RECORDED: 04/07/2011**